
..title 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

Department(s):  Cook County Clerk   

 

Vendor:  Lake County Press, Inc.   

 

Request:  This an extension and increase request.  

 

Good(s) or Service(s):  Ballot Printing Services  

 

Contract Period:  January 18, 2012 through January 17, 2014.   

 

Contract Period Extension:  January 18, 2014 through January 17, 2015.  

 

Current Contract Amount Authority:  $1,123,291.00 

 

Board Approved:  01/18/12, $1,123,291.00 

 

Board Increase(s):  N/A  

 

Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s):  N/A  

 

This Increase Requested:  $860,000.00 

 

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2014 $860.00 

 

Accounts:  524-240 

 

Contract Number(s):  11-83-001 

 

Concurrences: 

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR N/A 

 

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR CONTRACT COMPLIANCE TO ADD CONCURRENCE 

STATEMENT OR N/A 

 

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR PROCUREMENT TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR 

N/A 

 

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR TECHNOLOGY TO ADD CONCURRENCE STATEMENT OR 

N/A 

 

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR VEHICLE STEERING COMMITTEE TO ADD CONCURRENCE 

STATEMENT OR N/A 

 



 

Summary:  The County Clerk is requesting approval to increase and extend Contract No. 11-83-001 with 

Lake County Press, Inc., Waukegan, Illinois, for ballot printing services.  The expiration date of the 

current contract is January 17, 2014.   

 

..end 


