
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 314-0130 Name: Lake County Press, Inc., Waukegan, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:11/22/2013 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2013 12/4/2013

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Cook County Clerk

Vendor:  Lake County Press, Inc., Waukegan, Illinois

Request:  Approval of an extension and increase request.

Good(s) or Service(s):  Ballot Printing Services

Contract Period:  1/18/ 2012 through 1/17/2014.

Contract Period Extension:  1/18/2014 through 1/17/2015

Current Contract Amount Authority:  $1,123,291.00

Board Approved:  01/18/2012, $1,123,291.00

Board Increase(s):  N/A

Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $860,000.00

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2014 $860,000.00

Accounts:  524-240

Contract Number(s):  11-83-001

Concurrences:

:The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary:  The County Clerk is requesting approval to increase and extend Contract No. 11-83-001
with Lake County Press, Inc., Waukegan, Illinois, for ballot printing services.  The expiration date of
the current contract is 1/17/2014.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DAVID ORR, County Clerk

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ab015d39-02bd-4464-8bd1-8df3af3e478e

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-0130, Version: 3

approveBoard of Commissioners12/4/2013 3 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

